for better ductwork
ACCESS DOORS
for better ductwork
26METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
IRRD-DW ACCESS DOORSIRRD-DW ACCESS DOORS
The outer panel is one size
larger than the inner one
Outer duct
Inner ductInsulation
Cut the insulation and cover
with edge nosing or butter with
adhesive.
Standard version with
polyethylene gasket
Inner panel
Locking nuts prevent
the knobs from being
removed
IRRD-DW Access Doors
For double wall insulated round
and oval duct.
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
In view of the numerous requirements and applications, all Double-Wall doors are custom made. Please complete the
following form and fax it to us. Upon receipt we will contact you to further discuss your requirements.
From Company:
 Contact:
 Phone:
FI
LL
 O
U
T
 A
N
D
 F
A
X
 T
O
 5
03
-2
88
-3
32
7
Required door opening:                   x                       inches
Outer duct-Ø (A): inches Ø
Inner duct-Ø (B): inches Ø
Insulation thickness: inches
Operating temperature: °F
Quantity required: Piece(s)
Remarks:
A
B
25METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
ORDER RANGE
Catalog No.                         Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                            Standard
                     (7 x 3 in)
IRRDSKK3PL-73GA-5            Galvanized     5“
IRRDSKK3PL-73T304-5         Stainless Type 304    5“
IRRDSKK3PL-73AL-5            Aluminum     5“
                         (8 x 4 in)
IRRDSKK3PL-84GA-6            Galvanized     6“
IRRDSKK3PL-84GA-7            Galvanized     7“
IRRDSKK3PL-84GA-8            Galvanized     8“
IRRDSKK3PL-84GA-10          Galvanized     10“
IRRDSKK3PL-84T304-6         Stainless Type 304    6“
IRRDSKK3PL-84T304-7         Stainless Type 304    7“
IRRDSKK3PL-84T304-8         Stainless Type 304    8“
IRRDSKK3PL-84T304-10       Stainless Type 304    10“
IRRDSKK3PL-84AL-6           Aluminum     6“
IRRDSKK3PL-84AL-7           Aluminum     7“
IRRDSKK3PL-84AL-8           Aluminum     8“
IRRDSKK3PL-84AL-10         Aluminum     10“
                  (12 x 8 in)
IRRDSKK3PL-128GA-12      Galvanized      12“
IRRDSKK3PL-128GA-14      Galvanized      14“
IRRDSKK3PL-128GA-16      Galvanized      16“
IRRDSKK3PL-128T304-12   Stainless Type 304    12“
IRRDSKK3PL-128T304-14   Stainless Type 304    14“
IRRDSKK3PL-128T304-16   Stainless Type 304    16“
IRRDSKK3PL-128AL-12       Aluminum     12“
IRRDSKK3PL-128AL-14       Aluminum     14“
IRRDSKK3PL-128AL-16       Aluminum     16“
                  (16 x 12 in)
IRRDSKK3PL-1612GA-18    Galvanized      18“
IRRDSKK3PL1612GA-20     Galvanized      20“
IRRDSKK3PL-1612T304-18  Stainless Type 304    18“
IRRDSKK3PL-1612T304-20  Stainless Type 304    20“
IRRDSKK3PL-1612AL-18     Aluminum     18“
IRRDSKK3PL-1612AL-20     Aluminum     20“
Catalog No.                        Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                              Standard
    (20 x 16 in)
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-22            Galvanized     22“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-24-26       Galvanized     24“-26“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-28            Galvanized     28“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-30-32       Galvanized     30“-32“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-34-36       Galvanized     34“-36“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-38-40       Galvanized     38“-40“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-42-46       Galvanized     42“-46“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-48-50       Galvanized     48“-50“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-52-58       Galvanized             52“-58“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016GA-60-70       Galvanized       60“-70“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-22        Stainless Type 304  22“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-24-26   Stainless Type 304  24“-26“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-28        Stainless Type 304  28“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-30-32   Stainless Type 304  30“-32“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-34-36   Stainless Type 304  34“-36“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-38-40   Stainless Type 304  38“-40“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-42-46   Stainless Type 304  42“-46“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-48-50   Stainless Type 304 48“-50“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-52-58    Stainless Type 304      52“-58“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016T304-60-70    Stainless Type 304 60“-70“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-22           Aluminum     22“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-24-26      Aluminum  24“-26“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-28           Aluminum      28“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-30-32      Aluminum    30“-32“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-34-36      Aluminum    34“-36“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-38-40      Aluminum  38“-40“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-42-46      Aluminum   42“-46“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-48-50      Aluminum  48“-50“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-52-58      Aluminum  52“-58“
IRRDSKK3PL-2016AL-60-70      Aluminum  60“-70“
IRRD-3PL Access Doors with SKK
(With SKK rubber edge molding)
IRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORSIRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORS
 IRRDSKK-3PL access doors made of aluminum are fitted with Stainless Type 304 bolts, nuts and springs.
 IRRDSKK-3PL access doors for larger duct Ø available upon request.
 All imperial units are approximations.
24METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
ORDER RANGE
Catalog No.                         Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                            Standard
                     (7 x 3 in)
IRRD3PL-73GA-5            Galvanized     5“
IRRD3PL-73T304-5               Stainless Type 304    5“
IRRD3PL-73AL-5                  Aluminum     5“
                         (8 x 4 in)
IRRD3PL-84GA-6            Galvanized     6“
IRRD3PL-84GA-7            Galvanized     7“
IRRD3PL-84GA-8            Galvanized     8“
IRRD3PL-84GA-10          Galvanized     10“
IRRD3PL-84T304-6               Stainless Type 304    6“
IRRD3PL-84T304-7               Stainless Type 304    7“
IRRD3PL-84T304-8               Stainless Type 304    8“
IRRD3PL-84T304-10             Stainless Type 304    10“
IRRD3PL-84AL-6                  Aluminum     6“
IRRD3PL-84AL-7                  Aluminum     7“
IRRD3PL-84AL-8                  Aluminum     8“
IRRD3PL-84AL-10                Aluminum     10“
                  (12 x 8 in)
IRRD3PL-128GA-12             Galvanized     12“
IRRD3PL-128GA-14             Galvanized     14“
IRRD3PL-128GA-16             Galvanized     16“
IRRD3PL-128T304-12          Stainless Type 304    12“
IRRD3PL-128T304-14          Stainless Type 304    14“
IRRD3PL-128T304-16          Stainless Type 304    16“
IRRD3PL-128AL-12              Aluminum     12“
IRRD3PL-128AL-14              Aluminum     14“
IRRD3PL-128AL-16              Aluminum     16“
                  (16 x 12 in)
IRRD3PL-1612GA-18          Galvanized      18“
IRRD3PL-1612GA-20          Galvanized      20“
IRRD3PL-1612T304-18        Stainless Type 304    18“
IRRD3PL-1612T304-20        Stainless Type 304    20“
IRRD3PL-1612AL-18           Aluminum     18“
IRRD3PL-1612AL-20           Aluminum     20“
Catalog No.                        Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                              Standard
    (20 x 16 in)
IRRD3PL-2016GA-22        Galvanized     22“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-24-26   Galvanized     24“-26“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-28        Galvanized     28“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-30-32   Galvanized     30“-32“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-34-36       Galvanized     34“-36“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-38-40   Galvanized     38“-40“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-42-46       Galvanized     42“-46“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-48-50   Galvanized     48“-50“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-52-58     Galvanized               52“-58“
IRRD3PL-2016GA-60-70  Galvanized       60“-70“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-22         Stainless Type 304     22“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-24-26    Stainless Type 304    24“-26“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-28        Stainless Type 304     28“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-30-32    Stainless Type 304     30“-32“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-34-36   Stainless Type 304     34“-36“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-38-40    Stainless Type 304    38“-40“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-42-46   Stainless Type 304     42“-46“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-48-50    Stainless Type 304    48“-50“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-52-58    Stainless Type 304         52“-58“
IRRD3PL-2016T304-60-70    Stainless Type 304  60“-70“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-22            Aluminum      22“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-24-26       Aluminum     24“-26“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-28            Aluminum      28“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-30-32       Aluminum      30“-32“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-34-36       Aluminum      34“-36“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-38-40       Aluminum     38“-40“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-42-46       Aluminum      42“-46“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-48-50       Aluminum     48“-50“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-52-58       Aluminum        52“-58“
IRRD3PL-2016AL-60-70       Aluminum   60“-70“
IRRD-3PL Access Doors
(Standard Version with PE Gasket)
IRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORSIRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORS
  IRRD-3PL access doors made of aluminum are fitted with Stainless Type 304 bolts, nuts and springs.
  IRRD-3PL access doors for larger duct Ø available upon request.
  All imperial units are approximations.
23METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
1
2
3
4
5
6
IRRD-3PL INSTALLATION
AIR-TIGHTNESS:
Correctly installed IRRD-3PL Access
Doors are air-tight up to 20 in w.g.
Apply the self-adhesive template on the
duct wall at the desired position.
Cut the opening following the edge  of
the template.
Only for access doors ordered
with SKK rubber edge molding:
The SKK molding is fi tted with
injected glue. It can be applied
on duct walls up to 14 Gauge.
Only for access doors ordered
with SKK rubber edge molding:
The thicker lip of the SKK must
be inside the duct.
Only for access doors ordered
with SKK rubber edge molding:
Apply the SKK molding so that
the duct wall enters as deeply
as possible in the pocket. Both
ends should meet at a straight
section, pressing slightly
against each other but without
overlapping.
Door Installation: Turn the knobs until
they hit the stops and insert the inner
door panel inside the opening at an
angle. Then straighten the door, pull it
lightly to center it and tighten the knobs.
IRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORSIRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORS
For Standard Installation
Proceed to Step 6...
IRRD3PL-73     = approx. 1-3/8 inches
IRRD3PL-84     = approx. 1-3/8 inches
IRRD3PL-126   = approx. 2 inches
IRRD3PL-128   = approx. 2 inches
IRRD3PL-168   = approx. 2 inches
IRRD3PL-1612 = approx. 2-1/4 inches
IRRD3PL-2012 = approx. 2-1/4 inches
IRRD3PL-2016 = approx. 2-5/8 inches
IRRD3PL-2416 = approx. 2-5/8 inches
IRRD3PL-2420 = approx. 2-7/8 inches
IRRD3PL-2820 = approx. 2-7/8 inches
Distance between ductwall and knob
when Access Door knobs are
tightened:
22METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Standard version:
IRRD-3PL Access Door
with polyethylene (PE) gasket
and polyamide knobs
Operating temperature from -94°F (-70°C)
to +158°F (-70°C)
Grease and oil resistant
Additional Safety:
Also available is the special version
with self-adhesive rubber edge molding
which protects from possible injuries
due to the sharp edges of the opening:
IRRD-3PL Access Door with SKK
with self-adhesive rubber edge molding
and polyamide knobs
Operating temperature from -94°F (-70°C)
to +212°F (+100°C)
All versions are available in galvanized steel, stainless steel and aluminum.
IRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORSIRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORS
21METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
• Easy and rapid installation.
• Duct opening is reinforced by
being clamped between two
metal covers.
• Insulation provides thermal
protection.
• 3rd plate provides resistance to
abrasion when used in material
conveyance systems.
• 3rd plate improves aerodynamic
properties.
Doors are press formed, strong and
clean in appearance.
Polyamide corrosion-free
knobs give years of
trouble-free operation
Locking nuts prevent
the knobs from being
removed
For safety reasons and to pre-
vent loss of the door, retaining
cables are available as an
option.`
Galvanized springs
Galvanized cup square bolts
with gasket ring.
Polyethylene gasket.
Insulating 3rd plate
provides extra resistance
against abrasion and a smooth
aerodynamic surface
Glass wool insulation
IRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORSIRRD-3PL ACCESS DOORS
FOR SINGLE WALL ROUND AND OVAL DUCT
Illustration:
Standard IRRD-3PL Access Door
with Polyethylene Gasket
20METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
ORDER RANGE (RRD access doors for larger duct Ø available upon request)
Catalog No.                         Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                            Standard
                     (7 x 3 in)
RRDHT-73GA-5            Galvanized     5“
RRDHT-73T304-5                  Stainless Type 304    5“
RRDHT-73AL-5                   Aluminum    5“
                         (8 x 4 in)
RRDHT-84GA-6            Galvanized     6“
RRDHT-84GA-7            Galvanized     7“
RRDHT-84GA-8            Galvanized     8“
RRDHT-84GA-10          Galvanized     10“
RRDHT-84T304-6                  Stainless Type 304    6“
RRDHT-84T304-7                  Stainless Type 304    7“
RRDHT-84T304-8                  Stainless Type 304    8“
RRDHT-84T304-10               Stainless Type 304    10“
RRDHT-84AL-6             Aluminum    6“
RRDHT-84AL-7             Aluminum    7“
RRDHT-84AL-8             Aluminum    8“
RRDHT-84AL-10           Aluminum    10“
                  (12 x 8 in)
RRDHT-128GA-12         Galvanized     12“
RRDHT-128GA-14         Galvanized     14“
RRDHT-128GA-16         Galvanized     16“
RRDHT-128T304-12             Stainless Type 304    12“
RRDHT-128T304-14             Stainless Type 304    14“
RRDHT-128T304-16             Stainless Type 304    16“
RRDHT-128AL-12          Aluminum    12“
RRDHT-128AL-14          Aluminum    14“
RRDHT-128AL-16          Aluminum    16“
                  (16 x 12 in)
RRDHT-1612GA-18       Galvanized     18“
RRDHT-1612GA-20       Galvanized     20“
RRDHT-1612T304-18            Stainless Type 304    18“
RRDHT-1612T304-20            Stainless Type 304    20“
RRDHT-1612AL-18        Aluminum    18“
RRDHT-1612AL-20        Aluminum    20“
Catalog No.                        Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                              Standard
    (20 x 16 in)
RRDHT-2016GA-22        Galvanized     22“
RRDHT-2016GA-24-26   Galvanized     24“-26“
RRDHT-2016GA-28        Galvanized     28“
RRDHT-2016GA-30-32   Galvanized     30“-32“
RRDHT-2016GA-34-36        Galvanized     34“-36“
RRDHT-2016GA-38-40   Galvanized     38“-40“
RRDHT-2016GA-42-46        Galvanized     42“-46“
RRDHT-2016GA-48-50   Galvanized     48“-50“
RRDHT-2016GA-52-58     Galvanized               52“-58“
RRDHT-2016GA-60-70  Galvanized       60“-70“
RRDHT-2016T304-22             Stainless Type 304     22“
RRDHT-2016T304-24-26       Stainless Type 304    24“-26“
RRDHT-2016T304-28             Stainless Type 304     28“
RRDHT-2016T304-30-32       Stainless Type 304     30“-32“
RRDHT-2016T304-34-36       Stainless Type 304     34“-36“
RRDHT-2016T304-38-40       Stainless Type 304    38“-40“
RRDHT-2016T304-42-46       Stainless Type 304     42“-46“
RRDHT-2016T304-48-50       Stainless Type 304    48“-50“
RRDHT-2016T304-52-58       Stainless Type 304         52“-58“
RRDHT-2016T304-60-70       Stainless Type 304  60“-70“
RRDHT-2016AL-22        Aluminum     22“
RRDHT-2016AL-24-26      Aluminum    24“-26“
RRDHT-2016AL-28           Aluminum     28“
RRDHT-2016AL-30-32      Aluminum     30“-32“
RRDHT-2016AL-34-36      Aluminum     34“-36“
RRDHT-2016AL-38-40      Aluminum    38“-40“
RRDHT-2016AL-42-46      Aluminum     42“-46“
RRDHT-2016AL-48-50      Aluminum    48“-50“
RRDHT-2016AL-52-58      Aluminum       52“-58“
RRDHT-2016AL-60-70      Aluminum  60“-70“
RRD Acess Doors HT (High Temperature)
(With ceramic wool gasket, metal knobs and 16 gauge black iron backing plate for operating temperatures up to +2012°F)
RRD ACCESS DOORSRRD ACCESS DOORS
 The RRD access doors made of aluminum are fitted with Stainless Type 304 bolts, nuts and springs.
            All imperial units are approximations
19METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
ORDER RANGE (RRD access doors for larger duct Ø available upon request)
Catalog No.                         Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                            Standard
                     (7 x 3 in)
RRDSKK-73GA-5            Galvanized     5“
RRDSKK-73T304-5                Stainless Type 304    5“
RRDSKK-73AL-5                   Aluminum    5“
                         (8 x 4 in)
RRDSKK-84GA-6            Galvanized     6“
RRDSKK-84GA-7            Galvanized     7“
RRDSKK-84GA-8            Galvanized     8“
RRDSKK-84GA-10          Galvanized     10“
RRDSKK-84T304-6                Stainless Type 304    6“
RRDSKK-84T304-7                Stainless Type 304    7“
RRDSKK-84T304-8                Stainless Type 304    8“
RRDSKK-84T304-10             Stainless Type 304    10“
RRDSKK-84AL-6             Aluminum    6“
RRDSKK-84AL-7             Aluminum    7“
RRDSKK-84AL-8             Aluminum    8“
RRDSKK-84AL-10           Aluminum    10“
                  (12 x 8 in)
RRDSKK-128GA-12         Galvanized     12“
RRDSKK-128GA-14         Galvanized     14“
RRDSKK-128GA-16         Galvanized     16“
RRDSKK-128T304-12           Stainless Type 304    12“
RRDSKK-128T304-14           Stainless Type 304    14“
RRDSKK-128T304-16           Stainless Type 304    16“
RRDSKK-128AL-12          Aluminum    12“
RRDSKK-128AL-14          Aluminum    14“
RRDSKK-128AL-16          Aluminum    16“
                  (16 x 12 in)
RRDSKK-1612GA-18       Galvanized     18“
RRDSKK-1612GA-20       Galvanized     20“
RRDSKK-1612T304-18          Stainless Type 304    18“
RRDSKK-1612T304-20          Stainless Type 304    20“
RRDSKK-1612AL-18        Aluminum    18“
RRDSKK-1612AL-20        Aluminum    20“
Catalog No.                        Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                              Standard
    (20 x 16 in)
RRDSKK-2016GA-22        Galvanized     22“
RRDSKK-2016GA-24-26   Galvanized     24“-26“
RRDSKK-2016GA-28        Galvanized     28“
RRDSKK-2016GA-30-32   Galvanized     30“-32“
RRDSKK-2016GA-34-36        Galvanized     34“-36“
RRDSKK-2016GA-38-40   Galvanized     38“-40“
RRDSKK-2016GA-42-46        Galvanized     42“-46“
RRDSKK-2016GA-48-50   Galvanized     48“-50“
RRDSKK-2016GA-52-58     Galvanized               52“-58“
RRDSKK-2016GA-60-70  Galvanized       60“-70“
RRDSKK-2016T304-22           Stainless Type 304     22“
RRDSKK-2016T304-24-26     Stainless Type 304    24“-26“
RRDSKK-2016T304-28           Stainless Type 304     28“
RRDSKK-2016T304-30-32     Stainless Type 304     30“-32“
RRDSKK-2016T304-34-36     Stainless Type 304     34“-36“
RRDSKK-2016T304-38-40     Stainless Type 304    38“-40“
RRDSKK-2016T304-42-46     Stainless Type 304     42“-46“
RRDSKK-2016T304-48-50     Stainless Type 304    48“-50“
RRDSKK-2016T304-52-58     Stainless Type 304         52“-58“
RRDSKK-2016T304-60-70     Stainless Type 304  60“-70“
RRDSKK-2016AL-22        Aluminum     22“
RRDSKK-2016AL-24-26      Aluminum    24“-26“
RRDSKK-2016AL-28           Aluminum     28“
RRDSKK-2016AL-30-32      Aluminum     30“-32“
RRDSKK-2016AL-34-36      Aluminum     34“-36“
RRDSKK-2016AL-38-40      Aluminum    38“-40“
RRDSKK-2016AL-42-46      Aluminum     42“-46“
RRDSKK-2016AL-48-50      Aluminum    48“-50“
RRDSKK-2016AL-52-58      Aluminum       52“-58“
RRDSKK-2016AL-60-70      Aluminum  60“-70“
RRD Access Doors with SKK
(With SKK rubber edge molding)
RRD ACCESS DOORSRRD ACCESS DOORS
 The RRD access doors made of aluminum are fitted with Stainless Type 304 bolts, nuts and springs.
            All imperial units are approximations
18METU-SYSTEM Catalog 2009 - Access Doors - Rev. 00
ORDER RANGE (RRD access doors for larger duct Ø available upon request)
Catalog No.                         Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                            Standard
                     (7 x 3 in)
RRD-73GA-5             Galvanized     5“
RRD-73T304-5                       Stainless Type 304    5“
RRD-73AL-5                          Aluminum    5“
                         (8 x 4 in)
RRD-84GA-6            Galvanized     6“
RRD-84GA-7            Galvanized     7“
RRD-84GA-8            Galvanized     8“
RRD-84GA-10          Galvanized     10“
RRD-84T304-6                       Stainless Type 304    6“
RRD-84T304-7                       Stainless Type 304    7“
RRD-84T304-8                       Stainless Type 304    8“
RRD-84T304-10                     Stainless Type 304    10“
RRD-84AL-6             Aluminum    6“
RRD-84AL-7             Aluminum    7“
RRD-84AL-8             Aluminum    8“
RRD-84AL-10           Aluminum    10“
                  (12 x 8 in)
RRD-128GA-12         Galvanized     12“
RRD-128GA-14         Galvanized     14“
RRD-128GA-16         Galvanized     16“
RRD-128T304-12                   Stainless Type 304    12“
RRD-128T304-14                   Stainless Type 304    14“
RRD-128T304-16                   Stainless Type 304    16“
RRD-128AL-12          Aluminum    12“
RRD-128AL-14          Aluminum    14“
RRD-128AL-16          Aluminum    16“
                  (16 x 12 in)
RRD-1612GA-18       Galvanized     18“
RRD-1612GA-20       Galvanized     20“
RRD-1612T304-18                 Stainless Type 304    18“
RRD-1612T304-20                 Stainless Type 304    20“
RRD-1612AL-18        Aluminum    18“
RRD-1612AL-20        Aluminum    20“
Catalog No.                        Description      for duct-Ø in inches
                              Standard
    (20 x 16 in)
RRD-2016GA-22        Galvanized     22“
RRD-2016GA-24-26   Galvanized     24“-26“
RRD-2016GA-28        Galvanized     28“
RRD-2016GA-30-32   Galvanized     30“-32“
RRD-2016GA-34-36        Galvanized     34“-36“
RRD-2016GA-38-40   Galvanized     38“-40“
RRD-2016GA-42-46        Galvanized     42“-46“
RRD-2016GA-48-50   Galvanized     48“-50“
RRD-2016GA-52-58     Galvanized               52“-58“
RRD-2016GA-60-70  Galvanized       60“-70“
RRD-2016T304-22                  Stainless Type 304     22“
RRD-2016T304-24-26             Stainless Type 304    24“-26“
RRD-2016T304-28                  Stainless Type 304     28“
RRD-2016T304-30-32             Stainless Type 304     30“-32“
RRD-2016T304-34-36             Stainless Type 304     34“-36“
RRD-2016T304-38-40             Stainless Type 304    38“-40“
RRD-2016T304-42-46             Stainless Type 304     42“-46“
RRD-2016T304-48-50             Stainless Type 304    48“-50“
RRD-2016T304-52-58             Stainless Type 304         52“-58“
RRD-2016T304-60-70             Stainless Type 304  60“-70“
RRRD-2016AL-22        Aluminum     22“
RRD-2016AL-24-26      Aluminum    24“-26“
RRD-2016AL-28           Aluminum     28“
RRD-2016AL-30-32      Aluminum     30“-32“
RRD-2016AL-34-36      Aluminum     34“-36“
RRD-2016AL-38-40      Aluminum    38“-40“
RRD-2016AL-42-46      Aluminum     42“-46“
RRD-2016AL-48-50      Aluminum    48“-50“
RRD-2016AL-52-58      Aluminum       52“-58“
RRD-2016AL-60-70      Aluminum  60“-70“
RRD Access Doors
(Standard versions)
RRD ACCESS DOORSRRD ACCESS DOORS
 The RRD access doors made of aluminum are fitted with Stainless Type 304 bolts, nuts and springs.
            All imperial units are approximations